Data Protection Declaration for "Saxony-Polish Innovationday"

1. Purpose and Data Collection Authority

The data you are providing will be used for registration purposes regarding the Saxony-Polish Innovationday 2019 in Wrocław.

Should you have any questions about the data collection please get in touch with:

Herrn Dr.-Ing. Albert Langkamp Technische Universität Dresden

Institut für Leichtbau und Kunststofftechnik

Holbeinstraße 3 01307 Dresden

Tel.: +49 (351) 463-38151

Mobil: +49 177 6447659 Fax: +49 (351) 463-38143

E-Mail: albert.langkamp@tu-dre sden. De

Data Processing

Your data is only being used for planning of the series of events "Saxony-Polish Innovationday" as well as communicating with you before and after the event.

3. Voluntariness and Revocation

Giving your information is a voluntary act. However, we want to specifically point out that this consent can be revoked at any time. In case of refusal of consent or revocation we unfortunately cannot register you for the Saxony-Polish Innovationday 2019.

4. <u>Data Transmission</u>

Unless otherwise provided by law or if you have given your express consent in individual cases, no personal data will be transmitted to third parties.

5. Storage Period

As long as the series of events "Saxony-Polish Innovationday" occurs your data will be stored.

6. Information Right

I am aware that I can request information at any time about the data processed about me and the possible recipients of this data to whom it has been transmitted, and that I am entitled to a reply within one month of receipt of the request for information.

7. <u>Data Protection Officer and Data Protection Supervisory Authority</u>

I am aware that I can contact the data protection officer of the TU Dresden¹ Mr. Matthias Herberand the responsible supervisory authority² for data protection at any time.

¹ ht t p s://t u-dresden.de/imp ressum#ck_datenschutz

² http s://www.saechsdsb.de/imp ressum-datenschutzerklaerung